395
TEST TERMINALS
V-TYPE
●INSERTION TYPE
FEATURES
1
2
3

20A
±7,000 V, 3 times for each pole (1.2 / 50 µs)
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering a single product
VTT-1A-B
Code Munsell color
B N1.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5Code Separator
A None
B Provided (right side)
Basic type No. of
poles
Test terminal
Color
[Voltage test terminal]
VTL-1A-B
Code Munsell color Color
B N1.5
R 7.5R4.5/14
Y 5Y8/12
D 7.5BG3/3.5
N 7.5BG4/1.5
C 2.5YR5/8
Black
Red
Yellow
Blue green
Gray
Brown
Basic type No. of
poles
Trip lock
Color
[Trip lock terminal]
Code Separator
A None
B Provided (right side)
Rated current-carrying
capacity (lth)
Operating temperature
397
TEST TERMINALS
V-TYPE
●INSERTION TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering products in combination
Ex.
1 Combination of a terminal and a separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code VTT-1 B -B
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code VTL-1 B-R
No. of poles
with separator Color
No. of poles
with separator Color
Ex.
2 Combination of two terminals
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code VTT-2 A -NB
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code VTL-2 A -RY
Ex.
3 Combination of two terminals and one separator
[Voltage test terminal]
Type code VTT-1B1A-BB
[Trip lock terminal]
Type code VTL-1B1A-BR
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Combination type
(Front view, from the left side)
Color
Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
no separator
No. of poles
No. of poles
no separator Color
(Front view,
from the left side)
398
TE
S
T
 T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
TEST  TERMINAL
(1 pole)
Dimension A
70
 (m
in
.)
57
+0
.5 0
(t=
2.
3)
58
+0
.5 0
(t=
3.
2)
(1 pole)
70
 (m
in
.)
Dimension A (for only one pole)   13.5
Dimension B (for multiple poles)   13.2+15.2(n–1)
+0.5
0
+0.5
0
Dimension A (for only one pole)   15.5
Dimension B (for multiple poles)   13.2+15.2(n–1)   + No. of separators
∗ The separator width is 2 mm each.
+0.5
0
+0.5
0
(n: no. of poles)
MOUNTING PANEL CUTOUT DIMENSIONS
■Combination type list
1 pole
2 poles
3 poles
4 poles